

B
ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).497/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2013 in CRLMA No.2625/2012, dated 09/12/2013 in CRLMA No.2625/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANIL JAIN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for correction of order,stay and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Durga Manju Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amique Khalid, Adv.

Mr. Rarrukh Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner refers to Page 1 of this Court's Record of Proceeding to show that the year of case in the order portion has been wrongly shown as 2011 instead of 2010. The Criminal Case number be read as Criminal Case No. 12175 of 2010 in the order dated 31st January, 2014.

Let fresh notice be issued returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, interim order dated 31st January, 2014 shall continue in so far as Criminal Case No. 12175 of 2010, qua petitioners.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master