

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 497/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2013
read with 09/12/2013 in CRLMA No. 2625/2012 passed by the High
Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ANIL JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P .& ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 05/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Salar M. Khan, Adv.
Mr. M.Wasid Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioners, case is adjourned for six weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2014.12.08
15:56:22 IST

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Suman Jain)

Reason:

Sr. P.A.

Court Master